
Friday 12th May 2023

Newsletter

What a week! Our Year 6 children have been awesome demonstrating resilience and

perseverance with the National Tests. Thank you to all our parents/carers for getting the

year 6’s into school for 8:30am… it has made such a difference to their approach to the tests.

The children were very grateful to Mrs Oscroft for the delicious sausage sandwiches too!

Thank you!

As the weather improves and becomes warmer, please could you ensure that suncream has

been applied before school in the morning. Your child also needs to bring in a water bottle and

sunhat.

Thank you for your ongoing support in ensuring your child doesn’t miss a minute of learning by

“Being in the Line for Quarter to 9!”.

Have a super weekend

Take care,

Mrs Dean

W/C 1.5.23

Topaz Class Won best attendance for this week.

It is really important that all children are given the equal chance
to learn by being in school on time and every day.

Opal 88.33%

Pearl 90.83%

Emerald 91.03%

Topaz 93.69%

Sapphire 89.18%

Amethyst 83.59%



Our Gospel Value this half term is …

Perseverance is failing 19 times and succeeding the 20th. By
perseverance the snail reached the ark. Never give in, never give
in, never, never, never, never, in nothing, great or small, large or

petty, never give in except to convictions of honour and good sense.
The only failure is not to try.

Date Event

Sunday 14th May 2023 St. Paul’s Church “All Aboard” Service

Thursday 18th May 2023 UCLaN Science Festival Years 5 and 6

Monday 22nd May 2023 Health week in school - more

information to follow

Friday 26th May 2023 1:15pm Sports Day

Friday 26th May 2023 School Closes for Half term 3:15pm

Monday 5th June 2023 School Closed INSET Day

Tuesday 6th June 2023 School Reopens

Friday 9th June 2023 New to Reception 2023 - Stay and

Play 9:30-10:30am



Sunday 11th June 2023 St. Paul’s Church “All Aboard” Service

Thursday 15th June 2023 Borwick Hall Year 6 Residential Trip

Friday 16th June 2023 New to Reception 2023 - Stay and

Play 9:30-10:30am

Friday 23rd June 2023

Wednesday 28th June 2023 Whole School trip to Marton Mere

Sunday 9th July 2023 St. Paul’s Church “All Aboard” Service

Thursday 13th July 2023 Year 6 Production 1:30pm and 5:00pm

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Reception Graduation 2022/23

3:30pm

Wednesday 19th July 2023 1:30pm Year 6 Leaver’s Service

Thursday 20th July 2023 End of Year Disco

Infants 4:00pm-5:00pm

Juniors 5:30pm-6:30pm

Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes for Summer 1:30pm


